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Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-564-8526 
(Fax) 202-564-8679  
e-mail: Nguyen.Nhan@epa.gov  
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(Fax) 703-603-9102  
e-mail: nieves-munoz.waleska@epa.gov  
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Ariel Rios, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 5102P  
Washington DC 20460   
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e-mail: otto.martha@epa.gov  
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1201 Constitution Ave, Washington DC 20004   
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Washington DC 20460 
(Phone) 202-564-1662 
(Fax) 
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Washington DC 20460  
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Chicago, IL 60604 
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(Fax) 312-886-4071   
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US EPA OSWER OSW  
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Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-308-3948 
(Fax) 
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US EPA, Office of Air and Radiation (OAR)   
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Washington DC 20460  
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(Fax) 202-564-1407  
e-mail: portner.kristina@epa.gov  
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National Institute of Standards and Technology, 
Chemical Science and Technology Laboratory   
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Gaithersburg MD 20899 
(Phone) 301-975-4166 
(Fax) 
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Dept. of Energy, Natl Nuclear Security 
Administration 
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Washington DC 
(Phone) 202-586-2200 
(Fax) 
e-mail: victoria.pratt@nnsa.doe.gov 
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U S Army, Center for Health Promotion and 
Preventive Medicine   
ATTN: MCHB-TS-EHM 
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Management (OARM)  
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Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-564-5308 
(Fax) 202-565-2470  
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1400 Constitution Ave, NW 9010 Linda Maria Court 
Washington DC 20460   Fairfax VA 22031   
(Phone) 202-566-1901 (Phone) 888-312-4119 
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Scott Prothero James Rowe  
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e-mail: prothero.scott@epa.gov  e-mail: rowe.james@epa.gov 
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1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  Washington DC 20460  
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(Fax) (Fax) 
e-mail: ramasamy.santhini@epa.gov  e-mail: rubin.ellen@epa.gov  

Elissa Reaves Troy Rutkofske 
US EPA, Health Effects Division (HED)   US EPA, Office of Research and Development   
One Potomac Yard Ariel Rio building, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Arlington VA 22202 Washington DC 20460 
(Phone) 703-305-0312 (Phone) 202-564-5236 
(Fax) (Fax) 
e-mail: reaves.elissa@epa.gov  e-mail: rutkofske.troy@epa.gov 
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USEPA, OSWER   USEPA, OSWER   
2733 S. Crystal Drive 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Arlington VA 22202 Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-308-8245 (Phone) 703-308-7256 
(Fax) 703-308-1886  (Fax) 
e-mail: reddoor.charles@epa.gov e-mail: sager.john@epa.gov  

Katie Reid Amanda Sahl  
Syracuse Research Corporation US EPA, Office of Policy, Economics, and 
1215 S. Clark St. Suite 405 Innovation (OPEI), Evaluation Support Division 
Arlington VA 22202 (ESD) 
(Phone) 703-413-9375 EPA East 
(Fax) 703-418-1044  Washington DC 22202   
e-mail: kreid@syrres.com (Phone) 202-566-2202 

(Fax) 
e-mail: sahl.amanda@epa.gov  
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US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW M.S. 5307P 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 703-308-0467 
(Fax) 
e-mail: saleem.zubair@epa.gov  
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US EPA Headquarters 
Ariel Rios building 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460 
(Phone) 202-566-0948 
(Fax) 
e-mail: kksam31@rediffmail.com 

Nora Savage 
US EPA, Office of Research and Development 
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Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-343-9858 
(Fax) 202-233-0678  
e-mail: savage.nora@epa.gov 
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US EPA Headquarters 
Ariel Rios Building 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-566-0647 
(Fax) 
e-mail: scalera.john@epa.gov 
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US EPA, OSW   
1200 Penn. Ave. NW MC-5303W 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 703-308-8656 
(Fax) 
e-mail: schuver.henry@epa.gov  

Sheldon Selwyn 
US EPA, OSRTI   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-603-8776 
(Fax) 
e-mail: selwyn.sheldon@epa.gov 

Prabodh Shah 
US EPA, Climate Economics Branch (CEB)   
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MS/7406M 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-564-2273 
(Fax) 202-564-8528  
e-mail: shah.pradodh@epa.gov 

Betty Shakleford 
US EPA, Office of Pesticide Programs (OPP)   
Potomac Yard 2777 Crystal Dr.  
Arlington VA 22202 
(Phone) 703-308-8169 
(Fax) 
e-mail: shakleford.betty@epa.gov 

A. Najm Shamim  

US EPA, Office of Pesticide Programs (OPP), 

Antimicrobials Division (AD)   

1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

Washington DC 20460  

(Phone) 

(Fax) 

e-mail: 


David Sheets  
Army Environmental Policy Insitute 
1550 Crystal Drive, Suite 1301 
Arlington VA 22202-4144 
(Phone) 703-604-2310 
(Fax) 703-604-2344  
e-mail: david.sheets@hqda.army.mil 

Deborah Sherer 
US EPA, OPPT Economics, Exposure and 
Technology Division (EETD) 
1201 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-564-8529 
(Fax) 
e-mail: sherer.deborah@epa.gov 

Scott Sherman 
US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-564-1789 
(Fax) 
e-mail: sherman.scott@epa.gov 
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Intern, US EPA, OSWER   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW Mail Code 5103 T 
Washington DC 20004   
(Phone) 202-566-1904 
(Fax) 
e-mail: miguelshih@gmail.com 
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US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-308-8462 
(Fax) 
e-mail: slotnick.sue@epa.gov  

Dwight Smith  
University of Virginia, Office of Environmental 
Health and Safety 
516 Edgemont Road 
Charlottesville VA 22901 
(Phone) 
(Fax) 
e-mail: 

Laura Solem 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency  
525 Lake Ave South Suite 400 
Duluth MN 55802  
(Phone) 218-529-6254 
(Fax) 
e-mail: laura.solem@pca.state.mn.us 

Shimon Starfury 
e-mail: s_starfury1@yahoo.com  

Scott Sudweeks 
USEPA Region IV, Waste Management Division   
61 Forsyth Street SW 
Atlanta GA 30303 
(Phone) 404-562-8834 
(Fax) 
e-mail: sudweeks.scott@epa.gov  

Jenny Tao 
US EPA, Office of Pesticide Programs (OPP), 
Antimicrobials Division (AD)   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-305-7565 
(Fax) 
e-mail: tao.jenny@epa.gov 

Timothy Taylor 
US EPA, OSW   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (5307P) 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 703-308-8451 
(Fax) 
e-mail: taylor.timothy@epa.gov  

Lou Theodore 
Manhattan College, Dept of Chemical 
Engineering 
Riverdale, NY NY 10471 
(Phone) 516-742-8939 
(Fax) 718-862-7819  
e-mail: LouTheodore@verizon.net 

Treye Thomas 
Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC), 
Directorate for Health Sciences   
4330 East West Highway 
Bethesda MD 20814 
(Phone) 301-504-7738 
(Fax) 
e-mail: tthomas@cpsc.gov  

Claudia Thompson 
National Institute of Environmental Health 
Sciences (NIEHS)  
79 TW Alexander Drive 
Research Triangle Park NC 27709   
(Phone) 919-541-4638 
(Fax) 
e-mail: thomps14@niehs.nih.gov 

Ramón Torres 
US EPA/ERRD/PSB 
290 Broadway 18th Floor 
New York NY 10006 
(Phone) 212-637-4309 
(Fax) 212-637-3083 
e-mail: ramon.torres@epa.gov 
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Dennis Utterback 
US EPA Office of Research and Development 
(ORD) 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, mail code 8104R 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-564-6638 
(Fax) 
e-mail: utterback.dennis@epa.gov 

Gloria Vaughn 
US EPA, Region 6 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas TX 75202   
(Phone) 214-665-7535 
(Fax) 214-665-2191 
e-mail: Vaughn.Gloria@epa.gov 

Liliana Villatora  
US EPA, Region II   
290 Broadway 
NY NY 10007   
(Phone) 212-637-3248 
(Fax) 212-637-3104  
e-mail: villatora.liliana@epa.gov  

Jim Vinch 
US EPA, OPPT   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-564-1256 
(Fax) 
e-mail: vinch.james@epa.gov 
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US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-564-5557 
(Fax) 
e-mail: wagner.david@epa.gov 
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US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, MC2843T 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-566-0381 
(Fax) 
e-mail: ward.dalroy@epa.gov 
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E I DuPont de Nemours and Co Inc, Haskell Lab 
for Toxicity and Industrial Med 
Newark DE 19714 
(Phone) 302-366-5322 
(Fax) 302-366-5207  
e-mail: David.B.Warheit@USA.dupont.com  

Linda Wennerberg  
NASA Environmental Management Division 
(EMD) 
Suite 5E39, 300 E Street SW 
Washington DC 20546   
(Phone) 202-358-4558 
(Fax) 202-358-3948  
e-mail: Linda.S.Wennerberg@nasa.gov  

Randy Wentsel  
US EPA Office of Research and Development 
(ORD) 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-564-3214 
(Fax) 
e-mail: wentsel.randy@epa.gov 
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American Petroleum Institute 
1220 L Street NW 
Washington DC 20005   
(Phone) 202-682-8344 
(Fax) 
e-mail: whiter@api.org 
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US EPA OPPT, Headquarters 
Ariel Rios building 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460 
(Phone) 202-564-8871 
(Fax) 
e-mail: Wingfield.Carmela@epa.gov 

Teena Wooten 
EPA, OSW Hazardous Waster Identification 
Division (HWID), Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Branch (RCRB)   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW MC: 5304P 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 703-308-8751 
(Fax) 
e-mail: wooten.teena@epa.gov 
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1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-308-0319 
(Fax) 
e-mail: shayla.workman@epa.gov 

Denise Wright 
US EPA, Office of Pollution Prevention and 
Toxics 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW (7401 M) 
Washington DC 20460   
(Phone) 202-564-0185 
(Fax) 202-564-0185  
e-mail: wright.denise@epa.gov  

Renee Wynn 
US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 202-566-1884 
(Fax) 
e-mail: wynn.renee@epa.gov  

Shen yi Yang 
US EPA, OSWER   
Two Potomac Yard, 2733 S. Crystal Dr. 
Arlington VA 22202 
(Phone) 703-308-0437 
(Fax) 703-308-0509  
e-mail: yang.shen-yi@epa.gov  

Chia Ying Lee 
US EPA, OSWER   
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington DC 20460  
(Phone) 703-308-8478 
(Fax) 
e-mail: lee.cpan@epa.gov 

Jeff Yurk 
US EPA, Region 6   
1445 Ross Ave 
Dallas TX 75202   
(Phone) 214-665-8309 
(Fax) 
e-mail: yurk.jeffrey@epa.gov 
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